

2022 SAKHIR EVENT

17 to 20 March 2022

From	The Stewards	Document	15
To	The Team Manager, Virtuosi Racing	Date	18 March 2022
		Time	15:09

The Stewards, having received a report from the Race Director, have considered the following matter and determine the following:

No / Driver 4 - Marino Sato

Competitor Virtuosi Racing

Time 12:54

Session Practice

Fact Car 4 was weaving across half the width of the track on the straight leading to Turn 15. Car 22 approached on a fast lap.

Offence Breach of Article 27.4 of the FIA Formula 2 Sporting Regulations.

Decision Reprimand given to the driver of Car 4.

Reason The Stewards examined video evidence. They summoned and heard the drivers and team representatives (documents 9 & 10).

Having considered the matter extensively, the Stewards determined that Car 4 was on a preparation lap and not aware of Car 22 approaching. His erratic driving on the line as he prepped for his push lap was potentially dangerous and, therefore, violated Article 27.4.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Article 9.1.1 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time limits.

Dennis Dean

Silvia Bellot

Faisal Alshafei

The Stewards